
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
CF-2024-
00423

08/09/2
024

ANDRESS, IAN 
GREGORY  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ANDRESS, IAN GREGORY

STALKING IN VIOLATION OF 
COURT ORDER (FEL)

Kay
CJ-2024-
00155

08/09/2
024

BALES, ERNIE  Defendant
SCOTT, JEREMY et al vs. BALES, 
ERNIE et al

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay
CJ-2024-
00155

08/09/2
024

BALES, PAULA  Defendant
SCOTT, JEREMY et al vs. BALES, 
ERNIE et al

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay
CF-2024-
00422

08/09/2
024

BEARDEN-NORTON, CODY 
LEE  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BEARDEN-NORTON, CODY LEE

EXPLOITATION OF AN 
ELDERLY PERSON OR 
DISABLED ADULT (FEL) AFC 2+

Kay
ML-2024-
00152

08/09/2
024

BERRIOS ALICEA, 
ELIZABETH  Person 2

RODRIGUEZ DELGADO, VICTOR 
MANUEL vs. BERRIOS ALICEA, 
ELIZABETH

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
ML-2024-
00150

08/09/2
024

BREWER, LYRIC 
MACKENZIE  Person 2

SINK, DAVID HARLEY vs. BREWER, 
LYRIC MACKENZIE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
CF-2024-
00420

08/09/2
024

BUTLER, 
CURTIS  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BUTLER, 
CURTIS

BAIL JUMPING (FEL)

Kay
TR-2024-
00800

08/09/2
024

CLARK, GARRETT 
JOSEPH  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CLARK, 
GARRETT JOSEPH

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay
CV-2024-
00087

08/09/2
024

DBA JONES FARMS  Defendant
KAW NATION, A FEDERALLY 
RECOGNIZED INDIAN TRIBE vs. 
JONES, SHANE et al

FOREIGN JUDGMENT - ST 
COURT ORDER

Kay
TR-2024-
00801

08/09/2
024

DENT, SARAH ANN  Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. DENT, 
SARAH ANN

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay
TR-2024-
00802

08/09/2
024

DENT, SARAH ANN  Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. DENT, 
SARAH ANN

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay
ML-2024-
00151

08/09/2
024

DEROSSETT, JESSICA 
LEE  Person 2

THIELE, AARON JOSEPH vs. 
DEROSSETT, JESSICA LEE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay
CF-2024-
00419

08/09/2
024

DERSHEM, LERISA 
ANN  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DERSHEM, LERISA ANN

BAIL JUMPING (FEL)

Kay
TR-2024-
00807

08/09/2
024

EPPERLY, ROBERT WAYNE, 
SR  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. EPPERLY, 
ROBERT WAYNE, SR

TOC ALCOHOL (TR) TITLE 37 
537

Kay
TR-2024-
00808

08/09/2
024

FRENCH, AUSTIN 
RAY  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. FRENCH, 
AUSTIN RAY

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
CJ-2024-
00155

08/09/2
024

HEMP STATION DISPENSARY, 
LLC  Defendant

SCOTT, JEREMY et al vs. BALES, 
ERNIE et al

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay
ML-2024-
00153

08/09/2
024

HILLER, MONICA SUE  Person 2
WILSON, LEE ALAN vs. HILLER, 
MONICA SUE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
CF-2024-
00418

08/09/2
024

HOCKER, STEPHEN 
DUANE  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HOCKER, STEPHEN DUANE

BAIL JUMPING (FEL)

Kay
TR-2024-
00803

08/09/2
024

JAINESE, MATTHEW S  Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JAINESE, MATTHEW S

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay
TR-2024-
00804

08/09/2
024

JAINESE, MATTHEW S  Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JAINESE, MATTHEW S

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay
CF-2024-
00421

08/09/2
024

JEFFERSON, TAEGIN 
MARIE  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JEFFERSON, TAEGIN MARIE

EXPLOITATION OF AN 
ELDERLY PERSON OR 
DISABLED ADULT (FEL)

Kay
CV-2024-
00087

08/09/2
024

JONES, SHANE  Defendant
KAW NATION, A FEDERALLY 
RECOGNIZED INDIAN TRIBE vs. 
JONES, SHANE et al

FOREIGN JUDGMENT - ST 
COURT ORDER

Kay
CV-2024-
00087

08/09/2
024

KAW NATION, A FEDERALLY 
RECOGNIZED INDIAN 
TRIBE  Plaintiff

KAW NATION, A FEDERALLY 
RECOGNIZED INDIAN TRIBE vs. 
JONES, SHANE et al

FOREIGN JUDGMENT - ST 
COURT ORDER

Kay
PB-2024-
00070

08/09/2
024

KELLER, HAROLD E.  Plaintiff
IN THE MATTER OF KELLER, 
HAROLD E.

PROBATE OF WILL

Kay
TR-2024-
00805

08/09/2
024

MCBRIDE, DAYTON  Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MCBRIDE, DAYTON

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. 
(TR)

Kay
TR-2024-
00809

08/09/2
024

MIKHAILIN, 
ALEKSANDR  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MIKHAILIN, ALEKSANDR

OPER M/V W/O PROPER CLASS
OF DRIVERS LICENSE

Kay
TR-2024-
00806

08/09/2
024

PARK, MICHAEL ALLEN 
JERMANE  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PARK,
MICHAEL ALLEN JERMANE

SPEEDING 26-30 OVER

Kay
TR-2024-
00810

08/09/2
024

ROBINSON, LATOYA 
DANIELLE  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ROBINSON, LATOYA DANIELLE

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay
ML-2024-
00152

08/09/2
024

RODRIGUEZ DELGADO, VICTOR 
MANUEL  Person 1

RODRIGUEZ DELGADO, 
VICTOR MANUEL vs. BERRIOS 
ALICEA, ELIZABETH

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
CJ-2024-
00155

08/09/2
024

SCOTT, ASHLEY 
MICHELLE  Plaintiff

SCOTT, JEREMY et al vs. BALES, 
ERNIE et al

BREACH OF CONTRACT
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
CJ-2024-
00155

08/09/2
024

SCOTT, JEREMY  Plaintiff
SCOTT, JEREMY et al vs. 
BALES, ERNIE et al

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay
CF-2024-
00424

08/09/2
024

SEITZ, JACOB PIKE  Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SEITZ, JACOB PIKE

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND 
BATTERY BY STRANGULATION 
(FEL)

Kay
ML-2024-
00150

08/09/2
024

SINK, DAVID HARLEY  Person 1
SINK, DAVID HARLEY vs. 
BREWER, LYRIC 
MACKENZIE

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION 
- MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
CM-2024-
00314

08/09/2
024

TAYLOR, KASSANDRA 
KAY  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
TAYLOR, KASSANDRA KAY

RECEIVE MONEY/GOODS/SERVICE 
THRU FORGED/REVOKED CC

Kay
ML-2024-
00151

08/09/2
024

THIELE, AARON JOSEPH  Person 1
THIELE, AARON JOSEPH vs. 
DEROSSETT, JESSICA LEE

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION

Kay
TR-2024-
00811

08/09/2
024

TROSCLAIR, MICHAEL 
ALAN  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
TROSCLAIR, MICHAEL 
ALAN

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay
TR-2024-
00813

08/09/2
024

WALKER, DAJUAN 
ETRAE  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WALKER, DAJUAN ETRAE

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay
TR-2024-
00812

08/09/2
024

WATKINS, GREGORY 
RHETT  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WATKINS, GREGORY RHETT

INATTENTIVE DRIVING (TR)

Kay
TR-2024-
00814

08/09/2
024

WHITE, KRISTIAN  Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WHITE, KRISTIAN

SPEEDING 11-15(CONSTRUCTION 
ZONE/TOLL BOOTH) (TR)

Kay
TR-2024-
00815

08/09/2
024

WHITE, KRISTIAN  Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WHITE, KRISTIAN

POSSESS MARIJUANA W/O A 
LICENSE (TR)

Kay
CF-2024-
00417

08/09/2
024

WILLEY, ANDREA 
BRIANNA  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WILLEY, ANDREA BRIANNA

BAIL JUMPING AFC (FEL)

Kay
ML-2024-
00153

08/09/2
024

WILSON, LEE ALAN  Person 1
WILSON, LEE ALAN vs. 
HILLER, MONICA SUE

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION 
- MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
CF-2024-
00416

08/09/2
024

YAHOLA, MARTHA 
ELISABET  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
YAHOLA, MARTHA 
ELISABET

BAIL JUMPING AFC OF 2 OR MORE 
(FEL)
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