Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	CF-2024- 00423	08/09/2 024	ANDRESS, IAN GREGORY Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ANDRESS, IAN GREGORY	STALKING IN VIOLATION OF COURT ORDER (FEL)
Kay	CJ-2024- 00155	08/09/2 024	BALES, ERNIE Defendant	SCOTT, JEREMY et al vs. BALES, ERNIE et al	BREACH OF CONTRACT
Kay	CJ-2024- 00155	08/09/2 024	BALES, PAULA Defendant	SCOTT, JEREMY et al vs. BALES, ERNIE et al	BREACH OF CONTRACT
Kay	CF-2024- 00422		BEARDEN-NORTON, CODY LEE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BEARDEN-NORTON, CODY LEE	EXPLOITATION OF AN ELDERLY PERSON OR DISABLED ADULT (FEL) AFC 2+
Kay	ML-2024- 00152		BERRIOS ALICEA, ELIZABETH Person 2	RODRIGUEZ DELGADO, VICTOR MANUEL vs. BERRIOS ALICEA, ELIZABETH	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	ML-2024- 00150		BREWER, LYRIC MACKENZIE Person 2	SINK, DAVID HARLEY vs. BREWER, LYRIC MACKENZIE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	CF-2024- 00420	08/09/2 024	BUTLER, CURTIS Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BUTLER, CURTIS	BAIL JUMPING (FEL)
Kay	TR-2024- 00800	08/09/2 024	CLARK, GARRETT JOSEPH Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CLARK, GARRETT JOSEPH	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay	CV-2024- 00087	08/09/2 024	DBA JONES FARMS Defendant	KAW NATION, A FEDERALLY RECOGNIZED INDIAN TRIBE vs. JONES, SHANE et al	FOREIGN JUDGMENT - ST COURT ORDER
Kay	TR-2024- 00801	08/09/2 024	DENT, SARAH ANN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. DENT, SARAH ANN	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay	TR-2024- 00802	08/09/2 024	DENT, SARAH ANN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. DENT, SARAH ANN	FAIL TO CARRY VALID INSURANCE VERF. (TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11
Kay	ML-2024- 00151		DEROSSETT, JESSICA LEE Person 2	THIELE, AARON JOSEPH vs. DEROSSETT, JESSICA LEE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay	CF-2024- 00419		DERSHEM, LERISA ANN Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. DERSHEM, LERISA ANN	BAIL JUMPING (FEL)
Kay	TR-2024- 00807	08/09/2 024	EPPERLY, ROBERT WAYNE, SR Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. EPPERLY, ROBERT WAYNE, SR	TOC ALCOHOL (TR) TITLE 37 537
Kay	TR-2024- 00808	08/09/2 024	FRENCH, AUSTIN RAY Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. FRENCH, AUSTIN RAY	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	CJ-2024- 00155	08/09/2 024	HEMP STATION DISPENSARY, LLC Defendant	SCOTT, JEREMY et al vs. BALES, ERNIE et al	BREACH OF CONTRACT
Kay	ML-2024- 00153	08/09/2 024	HILLER, MONICA SUE Person 2	WILSON, LEE ALAN vs. HILLER, MONICA SUE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	CF-2024- 00418	08/09/2 024	HOCKER, STEPHEN DUANE Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HOCKER, STEPHEN DUANE	BAIL JUMPING (FEL)
Kay	TR-2024- 00803	08/09/2 024	JAINESE, MATTHEW S Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. JAINESE, MATTHEW S	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay	TR-2024- 00804	08/09/2 024	JAINESE, MATTHEW S Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. JAINESE, MATTHEW S	FAIL TO CARRY VALID INSURANCE VERF. (TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11
Kay	CF-2024- 00421	08/09/2 024	JEFFERSON, TAEGIN MARIE Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. JEFFERSON, TAEGIN MARIE	EXPLOITATION OF AN ELDERLY PERSON OR DISABLED ADULT (FEL)
Kay	CV-2024- 00087	08/09/2 024	JONES, SHANE Defendant	KAW NATION, A FEDERALLY RECOGNIZED INDIAN TRIBE vs. JONES, SHANE et al	FOREIGN JUDGMENT - ST COURT ORDER
Kay	CV-2024- 00087	08/09/2 024	KAW NATION, A FEDERALLY RECOGNIZED INDIAN TRIBE Plaintiff	KAW NATION, A FEDERALLY RECOGNIZED INDIAN TRIBE vs. JONES, SHANE et al	FOREIGN JUDGMENT - ST COURT ORDER
Kay	PB-2024- 00070	08/09/2 024	KELLER, HAROLD E. Plaintiff	IN THE MATTER OF KELLER, HAROLD E.	PROBATE OF WILL
Kay	TR-2024- 00805	08/09/2 024	MCBRIDE, DAYTON Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MCBRIDE, DAYTON	OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)
Kay	TR-2024- 00809	08/09/2 024	MIKHAILIN, ALEKSANDR Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MIKHAILIN, ALEKSANDR	OPER M/V W/O PROPER CLASS OF DRIVERS LICENSE
Kay	TR-2024- 00806	08/09/2 024	PARK, MICHAEL ALLEN JERMANE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PARK, MICHAEL ALLEN JERMANE	SPEEDING 26-30 OVER
Kay	TR-2024- 00810	08/09/2 024	ROBINSON, LATOYA DANIELLE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ROBINSON, LATOYA DANIELLE	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
Kay	ML-2024- 00152	08/09/2 024	RODRIGUEZ DELGADO, VICTOR MANUEL Person 1	RODRIGUEZ DELGADO, VICTOR MANUEL vs. BERRIOS ALICEA, ELIZABETH	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	CJ-2024- 00155	08/09/2 024	SCOTT, ASHLEY MICHELLE Plaintiff	SCOTT, JEREMY et al vs. BALES, ERNIE et al	BREACH OF CONTRACT

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	CJ-2024- 00155	08/09/2 024	SCOTT, JEREMY Plaintiff	SCOTT, JEREMY et al vs. BALES, ERNIE et al	BREACH OF CONTRACT
Kay	CF-2024- 00424	08/09/2 024	SEITZ, JACOB PIKE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SEITZ, JACOB PIKE	DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY BY STRANGULATION (FEL)
Kay	ML-2024- 00150	08/09/2 024	SINK, DAVID HARLEY Person 1	SINK, DAVID HARLEY vs. BREWER, LYRIC MACKENZIE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	CM-2024- 00314	08/09/2 024	TAYLOR, KASSANDRA KAY <mark>Defendant OSW</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. TAYLOR, KASSANDRA KAY	RECEIVE MONEY/GOODS/SERVICE THRU FORGED/REVOKED CC
Kay	ML-2024- 00151	08/09/2 024	THIELE, AARON JOSEPH Person 1	THIELE, AARON JOSEPH vs. DEROSSETT, JESSICA LEE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay	TR-2024- 00811	08/09/2 024	TROSCLAIR, MICHAEL ALAN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. TROSCLAIR, MICHAEL ALAN	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2024- 00813	08/09/2 024	WALKER, DAJUAN ETRAE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. WALKER, DAJUAN ETRAE	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
Kay	TR-2024- 00812	08/09/2 024	WATKINS, GREGORY RHETT Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. WATKINS, GREGORY RHETT	INATTENTIVE DRIVING (TR)
Kay	TR-2024- 00814	08/09/2 024	WHITE, KRISTIAN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. WHITE, KRISTIAN	SPEEDING 11-15(CONSTRUCTION ZONE/TOLL BOOTH) (TR)
Kay	TR-2024- 00815	08/09/2 024	WHITE, KRISTIAN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. WHITE, KRISTIAN	POSSESS MARIJUANA W/O A LICENSE (TR)
Kay	CF-2024- 00417	08/09/2 024	WILLEY, ANDREA BRIANNA Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. WILLEY, ANDREA BRIANNA	BAIL JUMPING AFC (FEL)
Kay	ML-2024- 00153	08/09/2 024	WILSON, LEE ALAN Person 1	WILSON, LEE ALAN vs. HILLER, MONICA SUE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	CF-2024- 00416	08/09/2 024	YAHOLA, MARTHA ELISABET Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. YAHOLA, MARTHA ELISABET	BAIL JUMPING AFC OF 2 OR MORE (FEL)